
COMMERCIAL PROGRAMMES
8.15 Band session
10. 0 Hospital session (Bob
Spiers)
11. Q Uncle Tom and his child-
ren’s choir
12. O Luncheon music
2. Op.m. Variety parade
8.30 Echoes of stage and screen
4.30 Maoriland memories
5. O Music for Sunday (Wide
Range)
6.15 A talk on Social Justice
6.30 Piano varieties
6.45 Features of the coming
week
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 A musical programme
7.30 Hawaiian rhythm
@. & Cavalcade of drama: " The
Life of Stephen Foster ’"’
9.30 Broadcast of 3ZB’s concertfrom §t. James’ Theatre
10.30 Melody and rhythm
11.55 Reverie
12. O Close down

MONDAY, DECEMBER 25

6. Oa.m. The carollers greet
the dawn (Wide Range)
6.15 Bright music
7. O The Kiddies’ Kingdom
8. O Fashion’s Fancies
8.16 Motorists’ session and infor-
mation for day trippers
9. 0 The Prime Minister's per-
sonal Christmas pee (Com-mercial network broadcast)
9.16 Christmas music from the
Salvation Army Citadel
9.45 Morning reflections (Uncle
Tom)
10.30 Morning tea session; ‘" The
House of Peter MacGregor "
11.80 Seasonal humour
12. 0 Christmas dinner music:
Hospital requests.
1. Op.m. Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs.Hentwhistle
2. 0 Exchange of Civic Greet-
ings hy the Mayors of Auckland.
Wellington, Christchurch andDunedin (A Commercial network
broadoast)
2.30 Christmas abroad (Teddy
Grundy)
3. 0 Yes, Madam!
4. O Under the Big Top
4.30 A log fire fantasy
5. O Children’s session
6. O Music for the early evening
6.15 The Air Adventures" of
Jimmie Allen
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.360 The Romance of Music
8. 0 Chuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces
8.30 Len Archer’s Hill-Billy HotShots: Range Riders’ Yuletide
9. O Old Christmas customs

as
.30 Christmas with the celebri-
es
410,.0 Happy Reminiscences
10.30 Pantomania
11. O Kaye Kayser and his Or-
chestra, and The King’s Men
11.60 Christmas reverie
12. 0 Close down

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 26

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8. O Fashion’s fancies
$8.42 Aunt Daisy =

9.15A musical programme
9.45 Morning reflections (Uncle
Scrim) ein
10, 0.The Home Decorating. .ses-sion (Anne Stewart)

10.380 Morning .tea session; ‘' The
House of Peter MacGregor"
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
(Grace Green)
12. 0 Gems of melody (Wide
Range)
12.15 p.m. Luncheon session

|1, O The Sons of Sandy Mac
2. O Betty and Bob
2.30 Ilome Service session3.0 Harmony Lane (Wide
Range)
3.45 Meet Sally
4. O Music in a sentimental
mood
4.30 The question box (Teddy
Grundy)
5. O Children’s session
6. O A musical programme
6,30 Famous Escapes
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 Miracles in Daily Life
7.30 The Romance of Music
8.15 The Adventures of Dre Dan-
ton ;

9.30 A Wide Range concert
10. O Rhythm and variety ~ |

12. © Close down
|

WEDNESDAY, December 27

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session8.0 Fashion’s fancies8.42 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Unel
Scrim)
70: 0 Lady Courageous
10.30 Morning tea session; ‘ The
House of Peter MacGregor "
10.45 Hawaiian refiections
414. O Rhythit and ‘rofnance (wide
ange) ,11.30 The Shopping Reporter
(Grace Green) ~42. 0 Gems of melody.(WideRange)

1. Op.m. Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs,Hentwhistle
2. O Betty and Bob
2.30 iome Service session
3. O Ilarmony Lane (Wide
Range)4. 0 Under the Big Top
5. O Children’s session6. O A musical programme6.30 Gems from grand opera
6.15 The Air Adventures. of
Jimmy Allen
7. O The Lone Ranger
7.15 Bindle
7.30 The Romance of Music
7.45 Great Orchestras of theWorld
8. O Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
8.30 Musical crosswords
9. O Imperial Intrigue
9.30 A Wide Range concert
10. 0 Everybody’s. melodies40.30 Music of the nations
12. 0 Close down:

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 28

6. Oa.m, Breakfast session
6.45 Market reports
8. O Fashion’s fancies
8.42 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Uncle
Scrim)
10. 0 The Home Decorating ses-
sion (Anne Stewart)
11.30 Morning Shoppers’ session

srege Green)12,0Gems of. melody (WideRange)
12.15 p.m, Luneheon session
-1.,.0 The Sons of Sandy Mac
2.0 Betty and Bob | :

2.30 Home Service session

3. 0 Harmony lane (Wide
Range)
4. 0 Music in a sentimental mood
5. O Children’s session
6. O Musical programme
6.15 The Air Adventures of
Jimmy Allen
6.45 Music That Made Them
Famous
7. 0 The Lone Ranger
7.15 Miracles in Daily Life
7.30 The House of a Thousand
Tales
7.45 Tavern tunes
8.15 The Adventures of Doctor
Danton
8.30 Federal Agent
9. O Captain Speedee’s Tours
9.30 Wide Range music
10.15 Melody and rhythm
12. O Close down

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 29

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8, O Fashion’s fancies
8.42 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (Unclescrim)
10, O Lady Courageous
10.30 Morning tea session: * The
flouse of Peter MacGregor"
10.45 Hollywood on the Air
11. O Rhythm and romance
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
(Grace Green)
12. 0 Gems of melody ,

4. Op.m. Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs.
Hlentwhistle
2. 0 Tonic tunes (Wide Range)
2.30 Home Service session
3. O Harmony lane (Wide Range)
4. O Under the Big Top
4.30 Dispensary session (Jack
Bremner)
5. O Children’s session6, 0 A musical programine
6.80 Famous Escapes6.45 Sports review7. © Our First Hundred Years
8. © Chuckles with Jerry8.1B Easy Aces
8.40 The Diggers’ session
9.30 The Airman racing session,
by * The Railbird"
10, O Melody and rhythm
12. 0 Close down

SATURDAY, December 30

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
8. O Fashion’s fancies
8.42 Aunt. Daisy
9.15 A musical programme
9.45 Morning refiections (Elsie
kK, Morton) ;

11. O East Lynne i

11.30 The Shopping Reporter(Grace Green)
12, 0 Luncheon session
2. Op.m. Musical programme and
sports fNashes
4.16 Chiropractic. talk6. 0 Children’s session
6.15 Sports results (Chiv,)
6.30 Gems from grand opera
7, O The Lone Ranger
7,15 A Columbia community
singing film
7.30 The Home Decorating: ses-sion (Anne Stewart)8.15 The Adventures of Doctor
Danton E

| 8.30 ont out of the box (JackBremn
9. O Broadcast of the Welcome
Club Dance
10.30 Music for dancing
12. O Close down

ARTHUR COLLYNS: Editor of "The Children’s Magazine
of the Air," from 1ZB

4ZB 1280 k.c,,234 m.DUNEDIN
Alterations to these programmeswill be broadcast at 8 a.m.,
1.59 p.m., and 5.59 p.m,

Alterations to these programmeswill be broadcast at 8 a.m,,1.59 p.m., and 5.59 p.m.

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 24

6. Oa.m, Breakfast session
9. O Sports summary (Bernie Mec-
Connell)
9.15 Hospital request session
(Don Donaldson)
14. O Uncle Tom and his Children’sChoir
11.15 Around the Rotundge
11.45 Wide Range
12. O Request session (Alec. Me-
Dowell)
4.15 p.m. Woman's Place in theWorld (Mrs, J. A. Lee)
4.30 Ilarmony Lane
5. O Stars of Variety
5.45 Wide Range Choirs
6.15 A talk on Social Justice
6.30 Tunes from the talkies
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 Wide Range music
9. 5 Cavalcade of Drama: "Eliza=beth Barrett Browning "
9.30 Soft lights and sweet music
9.45 Scottish session
10,15 Musical soliloquy (Alec. Me-Dowell)
10.45 Variety
12. O Close down

MONDAY, DECEMBER 25

6. Oa.m, "Radio Santa Claus"
9. O The Prime Minister's per-sonal Christmas greetings (A Comemercial network broadoast)
9.15 Relay from the children’s
ward of the Public Hospital
9.45 Morning reflections (Uncle
Tom)
10.30 Morning tea session: ‘ The
House of Peter MacGregor"4. Op.m. Mrs, ‘Olmes and Mrs,Hentwhistle
2. O Exchange of Civic Greetings
by the Mayors of Auckland, Well-
ington, Christchurch and
(A Commercial network broadcast)
8. O Under the Big Top
5. O Children’s session
6.15 The Air Adventures of
Jimmy Allen :

7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.30 The Romance of Music
8. O Chuckles with Jerry
8.15 Fasy Aces
9. O Old Christmas customs
12. 0 Close down

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 26

6, Oa.m. Breakfast session
8.42 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections (UncleSerim)
10, 0 The Home Decorating.session(Anne Stewart)
10.30 Morning tea session: * TheHouse of Peter MacGregor" ;

11.30 The Shopping Reporter
(Jessie)


